CH \$3540.00 13154

TRADEMARK ASSIGNMENT COVER SHEET

Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.2 ETAS ID: TM740004

SUBMISSION TYPE:	NEW ASSIGNMENT
NATURE OF CONVEYANCE:	SECURITY INTEREST

CONVEYING PARTY DATA

Name	Formerly	Execution Date	Entity Type
Lenox Corporation		07/08/2022	Corporation: DELAWARE
Hampton Forge, Ltd.		07/08/2022	Corporation: VIRGINIA
Oneida Consumer, LLC		07/08/2022	Limited Liability Company: DELAWARE
Camsil Merger Sub, LLC		07/08/2022	Limited Liability Company: DELAWARE

RECEIVING PARTY DATA

Name:	TCW ASSET MANAGEMENT COMPANY LLC	
Street Address:	200 CLARENDON STREET, 51ST FLOOR	
City:	BOSTON	
State/Country:	MASSACHUSETTS	
Postal Code:	02116	
Entity Type:	Limited Liability Company: DELAWARE	

PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 141

Property Type	Number	Word Mark	
Registration Number:	1315462	1800	
Registration Number:	1167005	18TH CENTURY	
Registration Number:	2086068	ALLEGRO	
Registration Number:	1652450	AMBASSADOR COLLECTION	
Registration Number:	1640256	ASHMONT	
Registration Number:	1581587	AUTUMN	
Registration Number:	1180073	BURGUNDY	
Registration Number:	1168972	BURGUNDY	
Registration Number:	2506168	BUTLER'S PANTRY	
Registration Number:	3890075	BUTTERFLY MEADOW	
Registration Number:	3889997	BUTTERFLY MEADOW	
Registration Number:	3890130	BUTTERFLY MEADOW	
Registration Number:	2536087	BUTTERFLY MEADOW	
Registration Number:	3890127	BUTTERFLY MEADOW	
Registration Number:	1016831	CHRISTMAS CROSS	
		TDADEMADIA	

TRADEMARK REEL: 007774 FRAME: 0387

900705810 RE

Property Type	Number	Word Mark		
Registration Number:	1620873	CRESCENDO		
Registration Number:	1699127	DEBUT COLLECTION		
Registration Number:	1167004	DRESDEN ROSE		
Registration Number:	1173951	EMBASSY SCROLL		
Registration Number:	2206281	ETERNAL		
Registration Number:	3525194	EUREKA		
Registration Number:	1651523	FEDERAL COBALT		
Registration Number:	1170102	FRANCIS FIRST		
Registration Number:	1169923	FRANCIS FIRST		
Registration Number:	1956087			
Registration Number:	5554809	FRENCH PERLE		
Registration Number:	928727	GORHAM		
Registration Number:	2426220	GORHAM		
Registration Number:	2713062	GORHAM		
Registration Number:	2665057	GORHAM		
Registration Number:	2060736	HAMMERED ANTIQUE		
Registration Number:	1168090	HAMPTON COURT		
Registration Number:	1628376	HANCOCK		
Registration Number:	1131817	L		
Registration Number:	1680425	LADY ANNE		
Registration Number:	4010057	LENOX		
Registration Number:	4182125	LENOX		
Registration Number:	1582465	LENOX		
Registration Number:	4188977	LENOX		
Registration Number:	821949	LENOX		
Registration Number:	1521866	LENOX		
Registration Number:	1611141	LENOX		
Registration Number:	1650795	LENOX		
Registration Number:	2069152	LENOX		
Registration Number:	2101585	LENOX CHINA JEWELS COLLECTION		
Registration Number:	2218756	LENOX CLASSICS		
Registration Number:	1927438	LONGWOOD		
Registration Number:	3131550	LUNT		
Registration Number:	1715071	MELON BUD		
Registration Number:	221378	MIRRORSTELE		
Registration Number:	724171	ODIN		
Registration Number:	1167006	POINTED ANTIQUE		
Registration Number:	1696136	POPPIES ON BLUE		

Property Type	Number	Word Mark		
Registration Number:	1577817	PRESIDENTIAL COLLECTION		
Registration Number:	513820	R		
Registration Number:	2500505	REED & BARTON		
Registration Number:	5812866	REED & BARTON		
Registration Number:	4828597	REED & BARTON LUXE COLLECTION		
Registration Number:	1654928	REPUBLIC		
Registration Number:	1668256	RIBBON EDGE		
Registration Number:	2318551	RONDURE		
Registration Number:	2028301	SILVER SAFARI		
Registration Number:	1650178	SOHO		
Registration Number:	1168973	SPANISH BAROQUE		
Registration Number:	2134252	SPRING VISTA		
Registration Number:	4374340	TEMPO		
Registration Number:	3932339	THE FRENCH CHEFS		
Registration Number:	1194884	THE LENOX SHOP		
Registration Number:	3165319	TIN CAN ALLEY		
Registration Number:	1663194	TORUN		
Registration Number:	3162573	TRIBECA		
Registration Number:	5513741	TUSCANY CLASSICS		
Registration Number:	4040205	WESTCHESTER		
Registration Number:	5709118	WINTER GREETINGS		
Registration Number:	1602358	RICHMOND		
Registration Number:	3532576	ARGENT ORFEVRES		
Registration Number:	5186145	FROM KITCHEN PREP TO TABLE SET		
Registration Number:	3803483	HAMPTON FORGE		
Registration Number:	3552018	HAMPTON FORGE		
Registration Number:	3667093	HAMPTON SIGNATURE		
Registration Number:	3532575	HAMPTON SIGNATURE		
Registration Number:	3532574	HAMPTON SILVERSMITHS		
Registration Number:	3521352	SKANDIA		
Registration Number:	5059211	STYLE BY DESIGN		
Registration Number:	4841973	TOMODACHI		
Registration Number:	4157981	TOMODACHI		
Registration Number:	6117576	CAMLYNN		
Registration Number:	6117577	APTITUDE		
Registration Number:	6264069	COUNTESS		
Registration Number:	6085837	ICARUS		
Registration Number:	6057546	ONEIDA		

Property Type	Number	Word Mark
Registration Number:	6057547	ONEIDA
Registration Number:	5874419	WINTER FROST
Registration Number:	5884927	LIBRA
Registration Number:	5884928	GLISSADE
Registration Number:	5843700	MODA
Registration Number:	6217090	JEWELRY FOR THE TABLE
Registration Number:	5605550	MOONCREST
Registration Number:	5984866	TEMPERED TOUGH
Registration Number:	5633680	VELVET FOOT
Registration Number:	5638530	IVY FLOURISH
Registration Number:	5644098	IVY FLOURISH
Registration Number:	5638531	WYATT
Registration Number:	5376381	LEXIA
Registration Number:	3938083	CULINARIA
Registration Number:	2883927	ONEIDA
Registration Number:	2496315	AQUARIUS
Registration Number:	2425852	ONEIDA
Registration Number:	2525748	ONEIDA
Registration Number:	2263002	ONEIDA
Registration Number:	2299604	ONEIDA
Registration Number:	2230913	ONEIDA
Registration Number:	2141599	ONEIDA
Registration Number:	2031987	ONEIDA
Registration Number:	1362989	EASTON
Registration Number:	1362990	JUILLIARD
Registration Number:	1362987	LTD
Registration Number:	1362988	MARQUETTE
Registration Number:	1374809	BUFFALO CHINA
Registration Number:	1177324	ONEIDA
Registration Number:	1079716	ACT I
Registration Number:	0977690	HEIRLOOM
Registration Number:	0682551	ONEIDA
Registration Number:	0894079	LOUISIANA
Registration Number:	0876498	CHATEAU
Registration Number:	0876500	RIO
Registration Number:	0884999	MICHELANGELO
Registration Number:	0889693	DOVER
Registration Number:	875082	WILL 'O' WISP

Property Type	Number	Word Mark
Registration Number:	870429	ONEIDACRAFT
Registration Number:	0857895	BALLAD
Registration Number:	850953	ONEIDA
Registration Number:	849007	KENWOOD
Registration Number:	851740	ONEIDA
Registration Number:	0744744	ARBOR ROSE
Registration Number:	0712476	COMMUNITY
Registration Number:	0635891	PEER
Registration Number:	0631695	ONEIDA
Registration Number:	0274966	FLIGHT
Registration Number:	4902907	TABLE IT
Registration Number:	3152016	UNFORGETTABLE STYLE

CORRESPONDENCE DATA

Fax Number: 2129692900

Correspondence will be sent to the e-mail address first; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent

using a fax number, if provided; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent via US Mail.

Phone: 212-969-3000

Email: ypan@proskauer.com

Correspondent Name: Mark Katz

Address Line 1: Proskauer Rose LLP
Address Line 2: Eleven Times Square

Address Line 4: New York, NEW YORK 10036-8299

ATTORNEY DOCKET NUMBER:	47245.046
NAME OF SUBMITTER:	Mark Katz
SIGNATURE:	/Mark Katz/
DATE SIGNED:	07/09/2022

Total Attachments: 8

source=Lenox TCW - Trademark Security Agreement Executed#page1.tif source=Lenox TCW - Trademark Security Agreement Executed#page2.tif source=Lenox TCW - Trademark Security Agreement Executed#page3.tif source=Lenox TCW - Trademark Security Agreement Executed#page4.tif source=Lenox TCW - Trademark Security Agreement Executed#page5.tif source=Lenox TCW - Trademark Security Agreement Executed#page6.tif source=Lenox TCW - Trademark Security Agreement Executed#page7.tif source=Lenox TCW - Trademark Security Agreement Executed#page8.tif

TRADEMARK SECURITY AGREEMENT

This **TRADEMARK SECURITY AGREEMENT** (this "**Agreement**") is made as of July 8, 2022 between each of the signatories hereto (collectively, the "**Grantors**") in favor of **TCW ASSET MANAGEMENT COMPANY LLC**, as collateral agent for the Secured Parties (in such capacity, the "**Collateral Agent**") (as defined in the Pledge and Security Agreement referred to below).

RECITALS:

WHEREAS, reference is made to that certain Pledge and Security Agreement, dated as of July 8, 2022 (as it may be amended, restated, amended and restated, supplemented or otherwise modified from time to time, the "**Pledge and Security Agreement**"), by and among the Grantors, the other grantors party thereto and the Collateral Agent; and

WHEREAS, under the terms of the Pledge and Security Agreement, the Grantors have (i) as collateral security for the Secured Obligations, granted to the Collateral Agent a security interest in and continuing lien on all of such Grantor's right, title and interest in, to and under the Collateral (as defined in the Pledge and Security Agreement), including, without limitation, certain Intellectual Property of the Grantors and (ii) agreed to execute this Agreement for recording with the United States Patent and Trademark Office, the United States Copyright Office, and other applicable Governmental Authorities.

- **NOW, THEREFORE**, in consideration of the premises and the agreements, provisions and covenants herein contained, each Grantor and the Collateral Agent agree as follows:
- **Section 1. Grant of Security**. As collateral security for the Secured Obligations, each Grantor hereby grants to the Collateral Agent a security interest in and continuing lien on all of such Grantor's right, title and interest in, to and under the following:
- (a) All United States, and foreign trademarks, trade names, corporate names, company names, business names, fictitious business names, Internet domain names, service marks, certification marks, collective marks, logos, other source or business identifiers, designs and general intangibles of a like nature, all registrations and applications for any of the foregoing including, but not limited to (i) the registrations and applications referred to in **Schedule 1** hereto, (ii) all extensions or renewals of any of the foregoing, (iii) all of the goodwill of the business associated with the use of and symbolized by the foregoing, (iv) the right to sue for past, present and future infringement or dilution of any of the foregoing or for any injury to goodwill, and (v) all Proceeds of the foregoing, including licenses, royalties, income, payments, claims, damages, and proceeds of suit (collectively, the "**Trademarks**").
- **Section 2. Recordation**. Each Grantor authorizes and requests that the Register of Copyrights, the Commissioner of Patents and Trademarks and any other applicable government officer record this Agreement.
- **Section 3.** Counterparts. This Agreement may be executed in counterparts (and by different parties hereto in different counterparts), each of which shall constitute an original, but all of which when taken together shall constitute a single contract. Delivery of an executed

counterpart of a signature page of this Agreement by facsimile or in electronic (*i.e.*, "pdf" or "tif") format shall be effective as delivery of a manually executed counterpart of this Agreement.

Section 4. Governing Law. This Agreement and any claims, controversy, dispute or cause of action (whether in contract or tort or otherwise) based upon, arising out of or relating to this Agreement and the transactions contemplated hereby and thereby shall be governed by, and construed in accordance with, the law of the State of New York.

Section 5. Conflict Provision. This Agreement has been entered into in conjunction with the provisions of the Pledge and Security Agreement and the Credit Agreement. The rights and remedies of each party hereto with respect to the security interest granted herein are without prejudice to, and are in addition to those set forth in the Pledge and Security Agreement and the Credit Agreement, all terms and provisions of which are incorporated herein by reference. In the event that any provisions of this Trademark Security Agreement are in conflict with the Pledge and Security Agreement or the Credit Agreement, the provisions of the Pledge and Security Agreement or the Credit Agreement shall govern.

[remainder of page intentionally left blank]

2

IN WITNESS WHEREOF, each Grantor and the Collateral Agent have caused this Agreement to be duly executed and delivered by their respective officers thereunto duly authorized as of the date first written above.

LENO	X CORPORATION, as a Grantor
By:	
Name:	David Rhoads
	Chief Financial Officer
HAMP	TON FORGE, LTD., as a Grantor
By:	
Name:	David Rhoads
Title:	Chief Financial Officer
ONEII	DA CONSUMER, LLC, as a Grantor
ъ	
By:	
	David Rhoads
Title:	Chief Financial Officer
CAMS	IL MERGER SUB, LLC, as a Grantor
By:	
	David Rhoads
	l l
1itle:	Chief Financial Officer

TCW ASSET MANAGEMENT COMPANY LLC, as

Collateral Agent

Name: Suzasme Grosso

Title: Managing Director

REEL: 007774 FRAME: 0395

SCHEDULE 1 TO TRADEMARK SECURITY AGREEMENT

TRADEMARKS

Grantor	Trademark	Registration	Jurisdictio	Registration
		Date	n	No.
Lenox Corporation	1800	01/22/85	US	1315462
Lenox Corporation	18TH CENTURY	09/01/81	US	1167005
Lenox Corporation	ALLEGRO	08/05/97	US	2086068
Lenox Corporation	AMBASSADOR	07/30/91	US	1652450
	COLLECTION			
Lenox Corporation	ASHMONT	04/09/91	US	1640256
Lenox Corporation	AUTUMN	02/06/90	US	1581587
Lenox Corporation	BURGUNDY	12/01/81	US	1180073
Lenox Corporation	BURGUNDY	09/15/81	US	1168972
Lenox Corporation	BUTLER'S PANTRY	11/13/01	US	2506168
Lenox Corporation	BUTTERFLY MEADOW	12/14/10	US	3890075
Lenox Corporation	BUTTERFLY MEADOW	12/14/10	US	3889997
Lenox Corporation	BUTTERFLY MEADOW	12/14/10	US	3890130
Lenox Corporation	BUTTERFLY MEADOW	02/05/02	US	2536087
Lenox Corporation	BUTTERFLY MEADOW	12/14/10	US	3890127
Lenox Corporation	CHRISTMAS CROSS	07/29/75	US	1016831
Lenox Corporation	CRESCENDO	11/06/90	US	1620873
Lenox Corporation	DEBUT COLLECTION	07/07/92	US	1699127
Lenox Corporation	DRESDEN ROSE	09/01/81	US	1167004
Lenox Corporation	EMBASSY SCROLL	10/20/81	US	1173951
•	(Stylized)			
Lenox Corporation	ETERNAL	12/01/98	US	2206281
Lenox Corporation	EUREKA	10/28/08	US	3525194
Lenox Corporation	FEDERAL COBALT	07/23/91	US	1651523
Lenox Corporation	FRANCIS FIRST	09/22/81	US	1170102
Lenox Corporation	FRANCIS FIRST	09/22/81	US	1169923
Lenox Corporation	Francis I Design	02/13/96	US	1956087
Lenox Corporation	FRENCH PERLE	09/04/18	US	5554809
Lenox Corporation	GORHAM	02/08/72	US	928727
Lenox Corporation	GORHAM	02/06/01	US	2426220
Lenox Corporation	GORHAM & Design	05/06/03	US	2713062
Lenox Corporation	GORHAM (Stylized)	12/24/02	US	2665057
Lenox Corporation	HAMMERED ANTIQUE	05/13/97	US	2060736
Lenox Corporation	HAMPTON COURT	09/08/81	US	1168090
Lenox Corporation	HANCOCK	12/18/90	US	1628376
Lenox Corporation	L & Design	03/11/80	US	1131817
Lenox Corporation	LADY ANNE	03/24/92	US	1680425
Lenox Corporation	LENOX	08/09/11	US	4010057
Lenox Corporation	LENOX	07/31/12	US	4182125
Lenox Corporation	LENOX	02/13/90	US	1582465
Lenox Corporation	LENOX	08/14/12	US	4188977
Lenox Corporation	LENOX	01/10/67	US	821949
	1 1011	1 - 27 2 07 0 7		

Schedule 3.2 to Pledge and Security Agreement

e .	T 1 1	Registration	Jurisdictio	Registration
Grantor	Trademark	Date	n	No.
Lenox Corporation	LENOX	01/24/89	US	1521866
Lenox Corporation	LENOX & Design	08/28/90	US	1611141
Lenox Corporation	LENOX & Design	07/16/91	US	1650795
Lenox Corporation	LENOX & Design	06/10/97	US	2069152
Lenox Corporation	LENOX CHINA JEWELS	09/30/97	US	2101585
-	COLLECTION			
Lenox Corporation	LENOX CLASSICS	01/19/99	US	2218756
Lenox Corporation	LONGWOOD	10/17/95	US	1927438
Lenox Corporation	LUNT	08/22/06	US	3131550
Lenox Corporation	MELON BUD	09/15/92	US	1715071
Lenox Corporation	MIRRORSTELE (Stylized)	11/30/26	US	221378
Lenox Corporation	ODIN	11/21/61	US	724171
Lenox Corporation	POINTED ANTIQUE	09/01/81	US	1167006
Lenox Corporation	POPPIES ON BLUE	06/23/92	US	1696136
Lenox Corporation	PRESIDENTIAL	01/16/90	US	1577817
•	COLLECTION			
Lenox Corporation	R & Design	08/16/49	US	513820
Lenox Corporation	REED & BARTON	10/23/01	US	2500505
Lenox Corporation	REED & BARTON	07/23/19	US	5812866
Lenox Corporation	REED & BARTON LUXE	10/06/15	US	4828597
_	COLLECTION			
Lenox Corporation	REPUBLIC	08/27/91	US	1654928
Lenox Corporation	RIBBON EDGE	12/17/91	US	1668256
Lenox Corporation	RONDURE	02/15/00	US	2318551
Lenox Corporation	SILVER SAFARI	01/07/97	US	2028301
Lenox Corporation	SOHO	07/09/91	US	1650178
Lenox Corporation	SPANISH BAROQUE	09/15/81	US	1168973
Lenox Corporation	SPRING VISTA	02/03/98	US	2134252
Lenox Corporation	TEMPO	07/30/13	US	4374340
Lenox Corporation	THE FRENCH CHEFS	03/15/11	US	3932339
Lenox Corporation	THE LENOX SHOP	05/04/82	US	1194884
Lenox Corporation	TIN CAN ALLEY	10/31/06	US	3165319
Lenox Corporation	TORUN	11/05/91	US	1663194
Lenox Corporation	TRIBECA	10/24/06	US	3162573
Lenox Corporation	TUSCANY CLASSICS	07/10/18	US	5513741
Lenox Corporation	WESTCHESTER	10/18/11	US	4040205
Lenox Corporation	WINTER GREETINGS	03/26/19	US	5709118
Lenox Corporation	RICHMOND	06/19/1990	US	1602358
Hampton Forge, Ltd.	ARGENT ORFEVRES	11-NOV-2008	US	3532576
	Translation: MONEY,			
	SILVERSMITH			
Hampton Forge, Ltd.	ESSENTIALS BY		US	
	HAMPTON FORGE			
Hampton Forge, Ltd.	FROM KITCHEN PREP TO	18-APR-2017	US	5186145
	TABLE SET			
Hampton Forge, Ltd.	HAMPTON FORGE	15-JUN-2010	US	3803483
Hampton Forge, Ltd.	HAMPTON FORGE	23-DEC-2008	US	3552018

Schedule 3.2 to Pledge and Security Agreement

Grantor	Trademark	Registration Date	Jurisdictio n	Registration No.
Hampton Forge, Ltd.	HAMPTON SIGNATURE	11-AUG-2009	US	3667093
Hampton Forge, Ltd.	HAMPTON SIGNATURE	11-NOV-2008	US	3532575
Hampton Forge, Ltd.	HAMPTON SILVERSMITHS	11-NOV-2008	US	3532574
Hampton Forge, Ltd.	SKANDIA	21 -OCT- 2008	US	3521352
Hampton Forge, Ltd.	STYLE BY DESIGN	11-OCT-2016	US	5059211
Hampton Forge, Ltd.	TOMODACHI Translation: FRIEND	27-OCT-2015	US	4841973
Hampton Forge, Ltd.	TOMODACHI Translation: FRIEND	12-JUN-2012	US	4157981
Oneida Consumer, LLC	US/TM-MODA		US	
Oneida Consumer, LLC	US/TM-CAMLYNN	Aug 4, 2020	US	6117576
Oneida Consumer, LLC	US/TM-APTITUDE	Aug 4, 2020	US	6117577
Oneida Consumer, LLC	US/TM-COUNTESS	Feb 9, 2021	US	6264069
Oneida Consumer, LLC	US/TM-PORTER		US	
Oneida Consumer, LLC	US/TM-ICARUS	Jun 23, 2020	US	6085837
Oneida Consumer, LLC	US/TM - FLATWARE SPOON	May 19, 2020	US	6057546
Oneida Consumer, LLC	US/TM - FLATWARE FORK	May 19, 2020	US	6057547
Oneida Consumer, LLC	US/TM - WINTER FROST	Oct 1, 2019	US	5874419
Oneida Consumer, LLC	US/TM - LIBRA	Oct 15, 2019	US	5884927
Oneida Consumer, LLC	US/TM - GLISSADE	Oct 15, 2019	US	5884928
Oneida Consumer, LLC	US/TM - MODA	Aug 27, 2019	US	5843700
Oneida Consumer, LLC	US/TM - JEWELRY FOR THE TABLE (Standard Characters)	Dec 8, 2020	US	6217090
Oneida Consumer, LLC	US/TM - JEWELRY FOR THE TABLE		US	
Oneida Consumer, LLC	US/TM - MOONCREST (Standard Character)	Nov 13, 2018	US	5605550
Oneida Consumer, LLC	TEMPERED TOUGH	Feb 11, 2020	US	5984866
Oneida Consumer, LLC	US/TM - VELVET FOOT (Standard Character)	Dec 18, 2018	US	5633680
Oneida Consumer, LLC	US/TM - IVY FLOURISH (Standard Character)	Dec 25, 2018	US	5638530
Oneida Consumer, LLC	US/TM - IVY FLOURISH (Standard Character in IC 008)	Jan 1, 2019	US	5644098
Oneida Consumer, LLC	US/TM - WYATT (Standard Character)	Dec 25, 2018	US	5638531
Oneida Consumer, LLC	LEXIA	Jan 9, 2018	US	5376381
Oneida Consumer, LLC	CULINARIA	Mar 29, 2011	US	3938083
Oneida Consumer, LLC	ONEIDA	Sep 14, 2004	US	2883927
Oneida Consumer, LLC	AQUARUIS	Oct 9, 2001	US	2496315

TRADEMARK

REEL: 007774 FRAME: 0398

Grantor	Trademark	Registration	Jurisdictio	Registration
O11-C	ONEIDA	Date 2001	n n	No. 2425852
Oneida Consumer, LLC	ONEIDA	Jan 30, 2001	US	
Oneida Consumer, LLC	ONEIDA	Jan 1, 2002	US	2525748
Oneida Consumer, LLC	ONEIDA	Jul 20, 1999	US	2263002
Oneida Consumer, LLC	ONEIDA	Dec 14, 1999	US	2299604
Oneida Consumer, LLC	ONEIDA	Mar 9, 1999	US	2230913
Oneida Consumer, LLC	ONEIDA	Mar 3, 1998	US	2141599
Oneida Consumer, LLC	ONEIDA	Jan 21, 1997	US	2031987
Oneida Consumer, LLC	EASTON	Oct 1, 1985	US	1362989
Oneida Consumer, LLC	JUILLIARD	Oct 1, 1985	US	1362990
Oneida Consumer, LLC	LTD	Oct 1, 1985	US	1362987
Oneida Consumer, LLC	MARQUETTE	Oct 1, 1985	US	1362988
Oneida Consumer, LLC	US/TM - BUFFALO CHINA	Dec 10, 1985	US	1374809
Oneida Consumer, LLC	ONEIDA	Nov 10, 1981	US	1177324
Oneida Consumer, LLC	ACT I	Dec 20, 1977	US	1079716
Oneida Consumer, LLC	HEIRLOOM	Jan 29, 1974	US	0977690
Oneida Consumer, LLC	ONEIDA	Jul 28, 1959	US	0682551
Oneida Consumer, LLC	LOUISIANA	Jul 7, 1970	US	0894079
Oneida Consumer, LLC	CHATEAU	Sep 9, 1969	US	0876498
Oneida Consumer, LLC	RIO	Sep 9, 1969	US	0876500
Oneida Consumer, LLC	MICHELANGELO	Jan 27, 1970	US	0884999
Oneida Consumer, LLC	DOVER	Apr 21, 1970	US	0889693
Oneida Consumer, LLC	US/TM - WILL 'O' WISP	Aug 19, 1969	US	875082
Oneida Consumer, LLC	ONEIDACRAFT	Jun 3, 1969	US	870429
Oneida Consumer, LLC	BALLAD	Oct 1, 1968	US	0857895
Oneida Consumer, LLC	US/TM - ONEIDA (Standard	Jun 18, 1968	US	850953
	Character)			
Oneida Consumer, LLC	US TM - KENWOOD	May 14, 1968	US	849007
Oneida Consumer, LLC	(Standard Character) US/TM - ONEIDA (Standard	Jul 2, 1968	TIC	851740
Offeida Consumer, LLC	Character)	Jul 2, 1908	US	031740
Oneida Consumer, LLC	ARBOR ROSE	Feb 5, 1963	US	0744744
Oneida Consumer, LLC	COMMUNITY	Mar 14, 1961	US	0712476
Oneida Consumer, LLC	PEER	Oct 16, 1956	US	0635891
Oneida Consumer, LLC	ONEIDA	Jul 31, 1956	US	0631695
Oneida Consumer, LLC	FLIGHT	Sep 9, 1930	US	0274966
Camsil Merger Sub, LLC	Table It	Бер э, 1950	US	US 4,902,907
Camsil Merger Sub, LLC	Unforgettable Style		US	US 3,152,016
Camsil Merger Sub, LLC	Bar 340 by Cambridge (and design)		US	N/A
Camsil Merger Sub, LLC	Graze by Cambridge		US	N/A
Camsil Merger Sub, LLC	Cambridge		US	N/A
Camsil Merger Sub, LLC	Cambridge		US	N/A

TRADEMARK

RECORDED: 07/09/2022 REEL: 007774 FRAME: 0399